# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Instinct Pty. Ltd.		09/05/2017	Corporation: AUSTRALIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kronos Technology Systems Limited Partnership		
Street Address:	900 Chelmsford Street		
City: Lowell			
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01851		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: MASSACHUSETTS		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3855207	VIRTUAL ROSTER
Registration Number:	3855208	VIRTUAL ROSTER

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172263800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tm@preti.com

Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 60 State Street Address Line 2: **Suite 1100** 

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMR 85144 +85140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley M. Schurgin
SIGNATURE:	/Stanley M. Schurgin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=KRONOS Assignment#page1.tif source=KRONOS Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0179

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Digital Instinct Pty. Ltd., an Australian corporation, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 4114, Eight Mile Plains QLD 4113, Australia (hereinafter Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks which are the subject of United States and foreign registrations identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used;

WHEREAS, Kronos Technology Systems Limited Partnership, a Massachusetts limited partnership, having a place of business at 900 Chelmsford Street, Lowell, Massachusetts 01851 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations and applications for registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the trademarks and the United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used, such registrations as may result from such applications, and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2017.

DIGITAL INSTINCT PTY LTD

Title: Ally de Moore

"" Vkt resident, General Counse

12213305,1

## SCHEDULE A

To Assignment dated <u>September 5, 2017</u> between Digital Instinct Pty Ltd. and Kronos Technology Systems Limited Partnership.

Mark	Registered proprietor	Country	Registered number	Class	Expiry date	Renewal date
Virtual Roster	Digital Instinct Pty Ltd	Australia	1271273	9 and 42	05/11/2018	05/11/2018
VIRTUAL ROSTER	Digital Instinct Pty Ltd	Canada	TMA866633	Equivalent of 9 and 42	04/12/2028	04/12/2028
VIRTUAL ROSTER	Digital Instinct Pty Ltd	Singapore	T0906432D	9 and 42	30/04/2019	30/04/2019
VIRTUAL ROSTER	Digital Instinct Pty Ltd	Not applicable (Madrid System registered trade mark)	1002280	9 and 42	30/04/2019	30/04/2019

# Supplemental Trade Marks

Mark	Registered proprietor	Country	Registered number	Class	Filling date	Registration date
VIRTUAL ROSTER	Digital Instinct Pty Ltd	United States	3855207	9	11/12/2009	28/09/2010
VIRTUAL ROSTER	Digital Instinct Pty Ltd	United States	3855208	42	11/12/2009	28/09/2010

2

12213305.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0181